TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM409398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Source International, Inc.		11/30/2016	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Environment, LLC	
Street Address:	1724 Woodland Crossing	
City:	Fort Wayne	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46825	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77286505	HOME ENVIRONMENT
Serial Number:	77288463	HOME ENVIRONMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2604234329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2604239411

Email: garcia@carsonboxberger.com

Angela Garcia **Correspondent Name:**

301 W. Jefferson Blvd. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Fort Wayne, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027191.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela G. Garcia, Indiana bar member
SIGNATURE:	/Angela G. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Assignment (USA) 11.30.16 (FEx)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (USA) 11.30.16 (FEx)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Assignment (USA) 11.30.16 (FEx)#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment (USA) 11.30.16 (FEx)#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND ACCEPTANCE OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment and Acceptance of Trademarks (this "Assignment") is made effective as of the

30th day of November, 2016 (the "Effective Date") by Home Source International, Inc., a Georgia

corporation, having a place of business of 2086 General Truman Street, Atlanta, Georgia 30318

("Assignor"), to Home Environment, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, having a place of

business of 1724 Woodland Crossing, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46825 ("Assignee"). (For purposes of this

Assignment, Assignor and Assignee are collectively called the "Parties", and in the singular form, each is

called a "Party".)

Recitals:

A. Assignor has adopted, owns and has been using the following trademarks: (i) HOME

ENVIRONMENT (U.S. Serial No. 77286505), in connection with bed and bath linens, namely, duvet

covers, coverlets, and comforters made from 100% cotton or rayon from bamboo and bed blankets,

towels, and shower curtains made from 100% cotton, and (ii) HOME ENVIRONMENT (U.S. Serial No.

77288463), in connection with bed and bath linens, namely, duvet covers, coverlets, comforters, bed

blankets, towels, and shower curtains (collectively, the "Marks").

B. Assignee desires to acquire the Marks, including all related U.S. and foreign trademark

registrations, including, without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3694578, and U.S.

Trademark Registration No. 3694580, and all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under

the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions,

and otherwise throughout the world.

C. Assignor, as "Seller", and Innovia Design Solutions, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company

("IDS"), as "Buyer", have entered into a written Trademark Acquisition Agreement dated effective as of

the 16th day of November, 2016 (the "Agreement"), and IDS has assigned all of its right, title, and interest

as "Buyer" under the Agreement to Assignee.

1

to Innovia Design Solutions LLC 271915Home International, line Sume Rights - 25Final Documents/Erg-lenturk Assegnment (175-1) 36-18. (Unit-hology)

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Parties' respective obligations and agreements under the

Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

1. Assignor sells, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to

the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all U.S. and foreign

trademark registration(s) and pending applications for trademark registration associated with the Marks.

2. Assignee accepts from Assignor, the sale, assignment, transfer, and delivery of, all right, title, and

interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and all

U.S. and foreign trademark registration(s) and pending applications for trademark registration associated

with the Marks.

3. By their execution of this Assignment, each of the undersigned representatives of the Parties

represent and warrant that he or she has full power and authority to execute and deliver this Assignment

for and on behalf of their respective principals, and that all corporate or company action necessary for the

making or acceptance of this Assignment (as applicable) has been duly taken.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow]

2

Edmostra Desten Solutions 4.1 C 27191/Flome International line Name Rights - 2 Tinal Documents/Trademark Assignment (US) 11 (013)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date by their respective duly authorized representatives.

"SELLER"

Home Source International, Inc., a Georgia corporation

Keith R. Sorgeloos, President and CEO

"ASSIGNEE"

Home Environment, LLC an Indiana limited liability company

By: Tamara Music-Marano, Manager